

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sovan Kumar Mukhopadhyay (WB 551)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No. 05 of 2022
(CNR No.:- WBBD01-000911-2022)

Sahajahan Hossain

-Vs-

Kader Sk

Order No. 01 Dated 18-02-2022

This is an application U/Ss 6,7,8,9,10,25 of Guardians & Wards Act, 1890, supported by notary affidavit, filed this day by the petitioner along with some xerox documents, praying for an order by directing the opposite party to return the minor 'Al Amin Hossain' into the custody of the father petitioner and also for passing any other order or orders as this learned Court may deem fit and proper, on the ground stated there in.

Court fees paid are correct.

Register it.

Requisites are filed in both ways along with process fees.

Issue notice upon OP accordingly.

Fix 29.04.2022 for order awaiting report of service.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman