

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No. 05 of 2022
(CNR No.WBBD01-000911-2022)

Sahajahan Hossain -Vs.- Kader Sk.

Order No. 20 dated 11.11.2025.

Parties file hazira.

Minor is not produced today as per the direction dated
30.08.2025.

None appears for the O.P on calls.

Minor must be produced tomorrow at 12:00 noon.

Inform the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

To, 12.11.2025 (tomorrow) also for hearing on
application dated 01.12.2022.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman