

Act-VIII Case No. 05 of 2022
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-000911-2022
Present : Sri D.Ghosh,(WB-689)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman in-charge.

Order No. 23 Dated. 07.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the application u/s 12 of the Guardians & Wards Act.

Ld. Advocates on behalf of both parties file respective hajiras.

Opposite party files written objection supported by Notary affidavit, against the application u/s 25 of the Guardians & Wards Act. copy not served due to non availability of the Petitioners Advocate. Let it be kept with the record.

Regular P.O. is urgently busy with SIR duty.

On careful scrutiny of the record, no such separate petition u/s 12 of the Guardians & Wards Act had been found.

Fix 22.05.2026 for hearing of the instant case.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman I/C.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman I/C.